
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
VFIAG2 

FV 

CS 

FV 

VHP 

VFM 

FV 

FP 

EP 

VHP 

VEP 

CS 

FP 

GP 

GT5 

VFM 

EP 

VEP 

HP 

VEP 

EM 

CS 

EP 

VCP 

FV 

FV 

GP 

VBP 

DP 

VBP 

VFIAG2 

FP 

FP 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
37 
75 
17 
00 
12 
15 

118 
1 

68 
50 

260 
73 
62 
42 

571 

2 
03 

5 
11 
16 
25 
48 
57 

61N 
74 
78 
85 

111N   
146 
283 
414 
696 
918 

Name 
Bruce McKean 
Rick Jonas 
AJ Johnston II 
Krista Johnson 
Bob Walker 
Thor Thorson 
Walt Carrel 
Stephen Newby 
Steve Poole 
Brian Volkert 
Shelby Clark 
Ken Butler 
Brad Shinn 
David Cutter 
John Levitt 

Craig Shrontz 
Andrea Hart 
Alec Buchan 
Greg McKinley 
Bill Hart 
Greg Hill 
Kevin Shaha 
Fred Harnishfeger 
Cooper DuBois 
Craig Larsen 
Mary Wheaton 
Brian Cornell 
Jake Angel 
Phil Pidcock 
Ron Erickson 
Doug Escriva 
Karlo Flores 
Robert Scollard 

Make/Model 
Alfa Romeo Sprint 
1967 Zink Formula Vee 
1969 Austin Cooper 
1968 Zink C-4 FV 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1962 Elva MK 6 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1965 MG Midget 
1972 MG MGB Roadster 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1959 Elva Courier 
1967 Morris MINI 
1966 Austin Healey Sprite 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1972 Datsun 1200 'Sunny' 

1960 Lola Mk 1 
1963 MG B 
1962 Triumph TR4 
Fiat X19 
1950 Jaguar Xk120 
1966 Ladybird Mk Vii 
1967 Toyota Sprinter 
1963 MG B 
1962 Chevrolet Corvette 
1969 Zink C-4 
1969 RCA MkIV 
1963 Triumph Spitfire 
1960 Chevrolet Corvette 
1965 Triumph Spitfire 
1957 Chevrolet Corvette 
1957 Austin 100-6 MM 
1967 Austin Healey Sprite Mk III 
1963 Triumph Spitfire 

Disp 
1300 
1195 
1275 
1200 
1275 
1500 
1192 
1275 
1798 
1275 
1800 
1275 
1275 
1147 
1200 

1460 
1800 
2138 
1498 
3400 
1600 
1450 
1800 
327 
1200 
1198 
1150 
0 
1296 
4785 
2912 
1275 
1300 

Laps 
5 
1 
5 
4 
2 
4 
3 
2 
2 
2 
5 
3 
1 
1 

Total Tm 
16:01.758 
16:16.319 
16:45.782 
16:44.744 
15:18.779 
16:40.370 
15:01.580 
15:18.118 
16:06.820 
15:57.984 
15:34.050 
11:14.305 
16:12.618 
16:11.828 
15:13.130 

Best Tm 
2:04.881 
2:06.221 
2:07.290 
2:08.073 
2:08.502 
2:11.475 
2:12.762 
2:13.118 
2:16.631 
2:19.951 
2:24.267 
2:26.881 
2:45.355 
2:51.278 

Home Town 
Gig Harbor, WA 
everett WA 
Puyallup WA 
Bothell WA 
Federal Way Wa 
Issaquah WA 
Sammamish WA 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Shoreline WA 
Normandy Park WA 
New Westminster BC 
Sooke BC 
Vashon WA 
Fox Island WA 
Kirkland WA 

Seattle WA 
tacoma WA 
Bellingham WA 
Liberty Lake Wa 
Carnation WA 
Florence OR 
Dover ID 
Enumclaw WA 
Portland OR 
Shoreline WA 
Bellevue WA 
Covington WA 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Duncan BC 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Portland OR 
Vancouver BC 
Beaverton OR 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/30/2019 1:06:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Mike Lawler, Ward Bettes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

2019 Spring Sprints 

Group 1 

Practice 

Practice started at 9:10:38 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/27/2019 09:10 AM 

 Sovren Spring Sprints



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
CS 

FP 

EP 

DP 

VEP 

FV 

FP 

VFM 

VBP 

VFM 

FV 

VHP 

FV 

GT5 

VHP 

EP 

VEP 

FV 

CS 

VEP 

FV 

VCP 

HP 

CS 

FP 

GP 

GP 

EM 

VFIAG2 

VBP 

VFIAG2 

FP 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
3 
5 
1 
1 
3 
3 
1 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
48 

1 
03 

146 
5 

78 
696 

2 
283 

15 
118 

12 
75 

571 
50 
68 

260 
74 
17 
16 
00 

61N 
11 
73 
62 
85 
42 

25 
37 

111N   
414 
918 

Name 
Kevin Shaha 
Stephen Newby 
Andrea Hart 
Phil Pidcock 
Alec Buchan 
Mary Wheaton 
Karlo Flores 
Craig Shrontz 
Ron Erickson 
Thor Thorson 
Walt Carrel 
Bob Walker 
Rick Jonas 
John Levitt 
Brian Volkert 
Steve Poole 
Shelby Clark 
Craig Larsen 
AJ Johnston II 
Bill Hart 
Krista Johnson 
Cooper DuBois 
Greg McKinley 
Ken Butler 
Brad Shinn 
Brian Cornell 
David Cutter 

Greg Hill 
Bruce McKean 
Jake Angel 
Doug Escriva 
Robert Scollard 

Make/Model 
1967 Toyota Sprinter 
1965 MG Midget 
1963 MG B 
1965 Triumph Spitfire 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1969 RCA MkIV 
1967 Austin Healey Sprite Mk III 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1957 Chevrolet Corvette 
1962 Elva MK 6 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1967 Zink Formula Vee 
1972 Datsun 1200 'Sunny' 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1972 MG MGB Roadster 
1959 Elva Courier 
1969 Zink C-4 
1969 Austin Cooper 
1950 Jaguar Xk120 
1968 Zink C-4 FV 
1962 Chevrolet Corvette 
Fiat X19 
1967 Morris MINI 
1966 Austin Healey Sprite 
1963 Triumph Spitfire 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 

1966 Ladybird Mk Vii 
Alfa Romeo Sprint 
1960 Chevrolet Corvette 
1957 Austin 100-6 MM 
1963 Triumph Spitfire 

Disp 
1450 
1275 
1800 
1296 
2138 
1198 
1275 
1460 
4785 
1500 
1192 
1275 
1195 
1200 
1275 
1798 
1800 
1200 
1275 
3400 
1200 
327 
1498 
1275 
1275 
1150 
1147 

1600 
1300 
0 
2912 
1300 

Laps 
5 
5 
5 
5 
4 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
4 
5 
4 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
3 
5 
3 
4 
4 
3 
4 

Total Tm 
12:26.956 
12:39.508 
12:05.096 
12:33.600 
12:13.796 
12:43.947 
11:59.710 
12:32.880 
12:31.634 
12:33.204 
12:39.109 
10:44.519 
12:40.814 
13:22.296 
12:12.399 
12:42.570 
12:37.173 
13:00.019 
13:23.307 
12:52.647 
12:20.820 
13:24.353 

9:36.183 
13:21.524 
11:11.758 

9:43.469 
12:25.293 

Best Tm 
1:46.020 
1:47.682 
1:48.281 
1:48.731 
1:48.829 
1:48.920 
1:48.956 
1:49.273 
1:49.404 
1:49.679 
1:49.869 
1:50.020 
1:50.348 
1:50.941 
1:51.001 
1:52.254 
1:54.601 
1:54.692 
1:59.335 
2:00.102 
2:02.032 
2:03.785 
2:04.906 
2:05.756 
2:07.853 
2:15.045 
2:16.730 

Home Town 
Dover ID 
Lake Tapps Wa 
tacoma WA 
Duncan BC 
Bellingham WA 
Bellevue WA 
Vancouver BC 
Seattle WA 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Issaquah WA 
Sammamish WA 
Federal Way Wa 
everett WA 
Kirkland WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Shoreline WA 
New Westminster BC 
Shoreline WA 
Puyallup WA 
Carnation WA 
Bothell WA 
Portland OR 
Liberty Lake Wa 
Sooke BC 
Vashon WA 
Covington WA 
Fox Island WA 

Florence OR 
Gig Harbor, WA 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Portland OR 
Beaverton OR 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/30/2019 1:08:21 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Mike Lawler, Ward Bettes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

2019 Spring Sprints 

Group 1 

Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:35:23 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/27/2019 10:35 AM 

 Sovren Spring Sprints



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FP 

DP 

CS 

VFM 

VFM 

GT5 

VBP 

VEP 

EP 

VFIAG2 

FV 

VHP 

FV 

FV 

VEP 

EP 

FV 

FP 

CS 

FV 

VCP 

CS 

GP 

VEP 

FP 

HP 

EM 

FP 

GP 

VBP 

VFIAG2 

VHP 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

2 

4 

2 

2 

5 

1 

3 

1 

3 

3 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

1 

146 

48 

2 

15 

571 

283 

5 

03 

37 

118 

50 

78 

74 

260 

68 

75 

62 

17 

00 

61N 

73 

42 

16 

696 

11 

25 

918 

85 

1 1 1 N   

414 

12 

Name 

Stephen Newby 
Phil Pidcock 
Kevin Shaha 
Craig Shrontz 
Thor Thorson 
John Levitt 
Ron Erickson 
Alec Buchan 
Andrea Hart 
Bruce McKean 
Walt Carrel 
Brian Volkert 
Mary Wheaton 
Craig Larsen 
Shelby Clark 
Steve Poole 
Rick Jonas 
Brad Shinn 
AJ Johnston II 
Krista Johnson 
Cooper DuBois 
Ken Butler 
David Cutter 
Bill Hart 
Karlo Flores 
Greg McKinley 

Greg Hill 
Robert Scollard 
Brian Cornell 
Jake Angel 
Doug Escriva 
Bob Walker 

Make/Model 

1965 MG Midget 

1965 Triumph Spitfire 

1967 Toyota Sprinter 

1960 Lola Mk 1 

1962 Elva MK 6 

1972 Datsun 1200 'Sunny' 

1957 Chevrolet Corvette 

1962 Triumph TR4 

1963 MG B 

Alfa Romeo Sprint 

1970 Zeitler FV 

1960 Austin Healey Sprite 

1969 RCA MkIV 

1969 Zink C-4 

1959 Elva Courier 

1972 MG MGB Roadster 

1967 Zink Formula Vee 

1966 Austin Healey Sprite 

1969 Austin Cooper 

1968 Zink C-4 FV 

1962 Chevrolet Corvette 

1967 Morris MINI 

1964 Triumph Spitfire 

1950 Jaguar Xk120 

1967 Austin Healey Sprite Mk III 

Fiat X19 

1966 Ladybird Mk Vii 

1963 Triumph Spitfire 

1963 Triumph Spitfire 

1960 Chevrolet Corvette 

1957 Austin 100-6 MM 

1959 Austin Healey Sprite 

Disp 

1275 

1296 

1450 

1460 

1500 

1200 

4785 

2138 

1800 

1300 

1192 

1275 

1198 

1200 

1800 

1798 

1195 

1275 

1275 

1200 

327 

1275 

1147 

3400 

1275 

1498 

1600 

1300 

1150 

0 

2912 

1275 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

6 

5 

3 

Best Tm 

1:42.207 

1:42.087 

1:42.657 

1:42.270 

1:41.782 

1:45.402 

1:45.912 

1:44.487 

1:45.583 

1:49.445 

1:47.593 

1:49.856 

1:47.498 

1:48.246 

1:50.455 

1:50.545 

1:51.771 

1:55.961 

1:59.149 

1:54.853 

1:56.704 

2:00.330 

2:06.671 

1:58.282 

1:43.422 

2:04.084 

Total Tm 

16:58.012 

17:09.274 

17:09.618 

17:12.904 

17:13.375 

17:28.529 

17:29.352 

17:29.825 

17:30.603 

18:10.905 

18:16.030 

18:16.129 

18:16.213 

18:25.902 

18:47.022 

16:39.799 

16:57.773 

17:25.914 

17:30.992 

17:36.889 

18:00.291 

18:07.337 

17:01.813 

13:37.550 

10:09.321 

7:40.428 

Home Town 

Lake Tapps Wa 

Duncan BC 

Dover ID 

Seattle WA 

Issaquah WA 

Kirkland WA 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Bellingham WA 

tacoma WA 

Gig Harbor,  WA 

Sammamish WA 

Normandy Park WA 

Bellevue WA 

Shoreline WA 

New Westminster BC 

Shoreline WA 

everett WA 

Vashon WA 

Puyallup WA 

Bothell WA 

Portland OR 

Sooke BC 

Fox Island WA 

Carnation WA 

Vancouver BC 

Liberty Lake Wa 

Florence OR 

Beaverton OR 

Covington WA 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Portland OR 

Federal Way Wa 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/30/2019 1:12:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Mike Lawler, Ward Bettes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

11.262 

Avg. Speed 

71.610 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.782 

Best Speed 

79.582 

Best Lap by 

15 - Thor Thorson 

 

2019 Spring Sprints 

Group 1 

Race 1 

Race started at 13:08:00 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/27/2019 01:05 PM 

 Sovren Spring Sprints



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

CS 

DP 

GT5 

VFM 

VFM 

EP 

VEP 

VEP 

VFIAG2 

EP 

FP 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

CS 

VCP 

FV 

CS 

VEP 

GP 

FP 

FP 

EM 

FP 

GP 

HP 

VBP 

VBP 

VFIAG2 

VHP 

VHP 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

1 

5 

3 

3 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

48 

146 

571 

2 

15 

03 

260 

5 

37 

68 

62 

74 

118 

78 

75 

17 

61N 

00 

73 

16 

42 

1 

918 

25 

696 

85 

11 

1 1 1 N   

283 

414 

12 

50 

Name 

Kevin Shaha 
Phil Pidcock 
John Levitt 
Craig Shrontz 
Thor Thorson 
Andrea Hart 
Shelby Clark 
Alec Buchan 
Bruce McKean 
Steve Poole 
Brad Shinn 
Craig Larsen 
Walt Carrel 
Mary Wheaton 
Rick Jonas 
AJ Johnston II 
Cooper DuBois 
Krista Johnson 
Ken Butler 
Bill Hart 
David Cutter 
Stephen Newby 
Robert Scollard 

Greg Hill 
Karlo Flores 
Brian Cornell 
Greg McKinley 
Jake Angel 
Ron Erickson 
Doug Escriva 
Bob Walker 
Brian Volkert 

Make/Model 

1967 Toyota Sprinter 

1965 Triumph Spitfire 

1972 Datsun 1200 'Sunny' 

1960 Lola Mk 1 

1962 Elva MK 6 

1963 MG B 

1959 Elva Courier 

1962 Triumph TR4 

Alfa Romeo Sprint 

1972 MG MGB Roadster 

1966 Austin Healey Sprite 

1969 Zink C-4 

1970 Zeitler FV 

1969 RCA MkIV 

1967 Zink Formula Vee 

1969 Austin Cooper 

1962 Chevrolet Corvette 

1968 Zink C-4 FV 

1967 Morris MINI 

1950 Jaguar Xk120 

1964 Triumph Spitfire 

1965 MG Midget 

1963 Triumph Spitfire 

1966 Ladybird Mk Vii 

1967 Austin Healey Sprite Mk III 

1963 Triumph Spitfire 

Fiat X19 

1960 Chevrolet Corvette 

1957 Chevrolet Corvette 

1957 Austin 100-6 MM 

1959 Austin Healey Sprite 

1960 Austin Healey Sprite 

Disp 

1450 

1296 

1200 

1460 

1500 

1800 

1800 

2138 

1300 

1798 

1275 

1200 

1192 

1198 

1195 

1275 

327 

1200 

1275 

3400 

1147 

1275 

1300 

1600 

1275 

1150 

1498 

0 

4785 

2912 

1275 

1275 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

1 

Best Tm 

1:42.767 

1:41.281 

1:42.100 

1:41.333 

1:41.409 

1:44.199 

1:47.408 

1:44.906 

1:48.696 

1:52.790 

1:53.467 

1:47.391 

1:48.213 

1:49.002 

1:49.595 

1:56.902 

1:54.825 

1:55.444 

2:00.506 

1:55.228 

2:59.908 

Total Tm 

20:51.093 

20:53.794 

20:54.075 

20:55.388 

20:56.190 

21:07.498 

21:21.463 

21:22.629 

21:23.278 

21:34.533 

21:42.335 

21:00.568 

21:04.528 

21:04.664 

21:23.691 

21:37.876 

21:40.553 

21:45.648 

22:12.914 

17:51.067 

6:18.870 

3:11.666 

3:20.166 

Home Town 

Dover ID 

Duncan BC 

Kirkland WA 

Seattle WA 

Issaquah WA 

tacoma WA 

New Westminster BC 

Bellingham WA 

Gig Harbor,  WA 

Shoreline WA 

Vashon WA 

Shoreline WA 

Sammamish WA 

Bellevue WA 

everett WA 

Puyallup WA 

Portland OR 

Bothell WA 

Sooke BC 

Carnation WA 

Fox Island WA 

Lake Tapps Wa 

Beaverton OR 

Florence OR 

Vancouver BC 

Covington WA 

Liberty Lake Wa 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Portland OR 

Federal Way Wa 

Normandy Park WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/30/2019 1:13:01 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Mike Lawler, Ward Bettes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

2.701 

Avg. Speed 

58.269 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.281 

Best Speed 

79.976 

Best Lap by 

146 - Phil Pidcock 

 

2019 Spring Sprints 

Group 1 

Race 2 

Race started at 15:00:12 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/27/2019 03:00 PM 

 Sovren Spring Sprints



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

VFM 

CS 

DP 

GT5 

VFM 

EP 

VEP 

VFIAG2 

VBP 

VFIAG2 

FV 

FV 

CS 

CS 

VCP 

FV 

FP 

GP 

EP 

VHP 

VEP 

GP 

EM 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FV 

FV 

HP 

VBP 

VEP 

VHP 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

2 

48 

146 

571 

15 

03 

260 

414 

283 

37 

74 

118 

17 

73 

61N 

75 

62 

85 

68 

50 

5 

42 

25 

1 

696 

918 

00 

78 

11 

1 1 1 N   

16 

12 

Name 

Craig Shrontz 
Kevin Shaha 
Phil Pidcock 
John Levitt 
Thor Thorson 
Andrea Hart 
Shelby Clark 
Doug Escriva 
Ron Erickson 
Bruce McKean 
Craig Larsen 
Walt Carrel 
AJ Johnston II 
Ken Butler 
Cooper DuBois 
Rick Jonas 
Brad Shinn 
Brian Cornell 
Steve Poole 
Brian Volkert 
Alec Buchan 
David Cutter 

Greg Hill 
Stephen Newby 
Karlo Flores 
Robert Scollard 
Krista Johnson 
Mary Wheaton 
Greg McKinley 
Jake Angel 
Bill Hart 
Bob Walker 

Make/Model 

1960 Lola Mk 1 

1967 Toyota Sprinter 

1965 Triumph Spitfire 

1972 Datsun 1200 'Sunny' 

1962 Elva MK 6 

1963 MG B 

1959 Elva Courier 

1957 Austin 100-6 MM 

1957 Chevrolet Corvette 

Alfa Romeo Sprint 

1969 Zink C-4 

1970 Zeitler FV 

1969 Austin Cooper 

1967 Morris MINI 

1962 Chevrolet Corvette 

1967 Zink Formula Vee 

1966 Austin Healey Sprite 

1963 Triumph Spitfire 

1972 MG MGB Roadster 

1960 Austin Healey Sprite 

1962 Triumph TR4 

1964 Triumph Spitfire 

1966 Ladybird Mk Vii 

1965 MG Midget 

1967 Austin Healey Sprite Mk III 

1963 Triumph Spitfire 

1968 Zink C-4 FV 

1969 RCA MkIV 

Fiat X19 

1960 Chevrolet Corvette 

1950 Jaguar Xk120 

1959 Austin Healey Sprite 

Disp 

1460 

1450 

1296 

1200 

1500 

1800 

1800 

2912 

4785 

1300 

1200 

1192 

1275 

1275 

327 

1195 

1275 

1150 

1798 

1275 

2138 

1147 

1600 

1275 

1275 

1300 

1200 

1198 

1498 

0 

3400 

1275 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

6 

6 

5 

Best Tm 

1:41.602 

1:42.348 

1:42.790 

1:43.696 

1:43.426 

1:44.738 

1:44.102 

1:43.236 

1:45.895 

1:48.362 

1:46.956 

1:47.704 

1:54.567 

1:54.747 

1:52.408 

1:49.920 

2:06.049 

2:06.826 

1:51.271 

1:53.193 

1:51.586 

2:02.935 

Total Tm 

19:35.680 

19:35.970 

19:36.550 

19:43.555 

19:51.558 

20:02.337 

20:08.787 

20:11.080 

20:13.566 

20:32.773 

20:35.612 

20:36.310 

21:23.434 

19:49.597 

19:51.225 

20:47.720 

20:59.277 

21:34.285 

19:33.499 

15:35.425 

20:57.084 

14:40.897 

Home Town 

Seattle WA 

Dover ID 

Duncan BC 

Kirkland WA 

Issaquah WA 

tacoma WA 

New Westminster BC 

Portland OR 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Gig Harbor,  WA 

Shoreline WA 

Sammamish WA 

Puyallup WA 

Sooke BC 

Portland OR 

everett WA 

Vashon WA 

Covington WA 

Shoreline WA 

Normandy Park WA 

Bellingham WA 

Fox Island WA 

Florence OR 

Lake Tapps Wa 

Vancouver BC 

Beaverton OR 

Bothell WA 

Bellevue WA 

Liberty Lake Wa 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Carnation WA 

Federal Way Wa 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/30/2019 1:13:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Mike Lawler, Ward Bettes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.290 

Avg. Speed 

62.007 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.602 

Best Speed 

79.723 

Best Lap by 

2 - Craig Shrontz 

 

2019 Spring Sprints 

Group 1 

Race 3 

Race started at 9:10:07 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/28/2019 09:10 AM 

 Sovren Spring Sprints



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

VFM 

DP 

CS 

VFM 

GT5 

VFIAG2 

VEP 

VBP 

VFIAG2 

EP 

VEP 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

VHP 

CS 

VCP 

FP 

CS 

GP 

GP 

EP 

EM 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FV 

HP 

VBP 

VEP 

VHP 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

2 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

2 

146 

48 

15 

571 

414 

260 

283 

37 

68 

5 

74 

78 

118 

75 

50 

17 

61N 

62 

73 

85 

42 

03 

25 

1 

696 

918 

00 

11 

1 1 1 N   

16 

12 

Name 

Craig Shrontz 
Phil Pidcock 
Kevin Shaha 
Thor Thorson 
John Levitt 
Doug Escriva 
Shelby Clark 
Ron Erickson 
Bruce McKean 
Steve Poole 
Alec Buchan 
Craig Larsen 
Mary Wheaton 
Walt Carrel 
Rick Jonas 
Brian Volkert 
AJ Johnston II 
Cooper DuBois 
Brad Shinn 
Ken Butler 
Brian Cornell 
David Cutter 
Andrea Hart 

Greg Hill 
Stephen Newby 
Karlo Flores 
Robert Scollard 
Krista Johnson 
Greg McKinley 
Jake Angel 
Bill Hart 
Bob Walker 

Make/Model 

1960 Lola Mk 1 

1965 Triumph Spitfire 

1967 Toyota Sprinter 

1962 Elva MK 6 

1972 Datsun 1200 'Sunny' 

1957 Austin 100-6 MM 

1959 Elva Courier 

1957 Chevrolet Corvette 

Alfa Romeo Sprint 

1972 MG MGB Roadster 

1962 Triumph TR4 

1969 Zink C-4 

1969 RCA MkIV 

1970 Zeitler FV 

1967 Zink Formula Vee 

1960 Austin Healey Sprite 

1969 Austin Cooper 

1962 Chevrolet Corvette 

1966 Austin Healey Sprite 

1967 Morris MINI 

1963 Triumph Spitfire 

1964 Triumph Spitfire 

1963 MG B 

1966 Ladybird Mk Vii 

1965 MG Midget 

1967 Austin Healey Sprite Mk III 

1963 Triumph Spitfire 

1968 Zink C-4 FV 

Fiat X19 

1960 Chevrolet Corvette 

1950 Jaguar Xk120 

1959 Austin Healey Sprite 

Disp 

1460 

1296 

1450 

1500 

1200 

2912 

1800 

4785 

1300 

1798 

2138 

1200 

1198 

1192 

1195 

1275 

1275 

327 

1275 

1275 

1150 

1147 

1800 

1600 

1275 

1275 

1300 

1200 

1498 

0 

3400 

1275 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

4 

Best Tm 

1:41.230 

1:41.130 

1:42.286 

1:42.094 

1:44.262 

1:45.256 

1:45.654 

1:46.210 

1:47.235 

1:46.418 

1:46.560 

1:47.595 

1:47.758 

1:47.436 

1:48.405 

1:49.987 

1:54.057 

1:53.598 

1:53.337 

1:58.297 

2:06.327 

2:08.767 

1:45.814 

Total Tm 

18:36.818 

18:37.019 

18:41.709 

18:43.317 

19:03.409 

19:12.161 

19:18.942 

19:27.904 

19:34.230 

19:34.951 

19:42.431 

20:07.117 

20:07.382 

20:08.091 

20:15.999 

20:23.889 

18:41.077 

18:44.612 

18:49.632 

19:16.393 

20:26.599 

18:42.666 

10:23.768 

Home Town 

Seattle WA 

Duncan BC 

Dover ID 

Issaquah WA 

Kirkland WA 

Portland OR 

New Westminster BC 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Gig Harbor,  WA 

Shoreline WA 

Bellingham WA 

Shoreline WA 

Bellevue WA 

Sammamish WA 

everett WA 

Normandy Park WA 

Puyallup WA 

Portland OR 

Vashon WA 

Sooke BC 

Covington WA 

Fox Island WA 

tacoma WA 

Florence OR 

Lake Tapps Wa 

Vancouver BC 

Beaverton OR 

Bothell WA 

Liberty Lake Wa 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Carnation WA 

Federal Way Wa 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/30/2019 1:14:02 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Mike Lawler, Ward Bettes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.201 

Avg. Speed 

65.275 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.130 

Best Speed 

80.095 

Best Lap by 

146 - Phil Pidcock 

 

2019 Spring Sprints 

Group 1 

Race 4 

Race started at 11:20:31 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/28/2019 11:10 AM 

 Sovren Spring Sprints



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

CS 

VFIAG2 

VEP 

VBP 

VFIAG2 

VEP 

EP 

FV 

FV 

FP 

VCP 

FV 

FV 

CS 

GP 

GP 

CS 

DP 

EM 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FV 

GT5 

HP 

VBP 

VEP 

VFM 

VFM 

VHP 

VHP 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

4 

2 

1 

2 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

48 

414 

260 

283 

37 

5 

68 

118 

74 

62 

61N 

75 

78 

17 

42 

85 

73 

146 

25 

03 

1 

696 

918 

00 

571 

11 

1 1 1 N   

16 

2 

15 

12 

50 

Name 

Kevin Shaha 
Doug Escriva 
Shelby Clark 
Ron Erickson 
Bruce McKean 
Alec Buchan 
Steve Poole 
Walt Carrel 
Craig Larsen 
Brad Shinn 
Cooper DuBois 
Rick Jonas 
Mary Wheaton 
AJ Johnston II 
David Cutter 
Brian Cornell 
Ken Butler 

Phil Pidcock 
Greg Hill 
Andrea Hart 
Stephen Newby 
Karlo Flores 
Robert Scollard 
Krista Johnson 
John Levitt 
Greg McKinley 
Jake Angel 
Bill Hart 
Craig Shrontz 
Thor Thorson 
Bob Walker 
Brian Volkert 

Make/Model 

1967 Toyota Sprinter 

1957 Austin 100-6 MM 

1959 Elva Courier 

1957 Chevrolet Corvette 

Alfa Romeo Sprint 

1962 Triumph TR4 

1972 MG MGB Roadster 

1970 Zeitler FV 

1969 Zink C-4 

1966 Austin Healey Sprite 

1962 Chevrolet Corvette 

1967 Zink Formula Vee 

1969 RCA MkIV 

1969 Austin Cooper 

1964 Triumph Spitfire 

1963 Triumph Spitfire 

1967 Morris MINI 

1965 Triumph Spitfire 

1966 Ladybird Mk Vii 

1963 MG B 

1965 MG Midget 

1967 Austin Healey Sprite Mk III 

1963 Triumph Spitfire 

1968 Zink C-4 FV 

1972 Datsun 1200 'Sunny' 

Fiat X19 

1960 Chevrolet Corvette 

1950 Jaguar Xk120 

1960 Lola Mk 1 

1962 Elva MK 6 

1959 Austin Healey Sprite 

1960 Austin Healey Sprite 

Disp 

1450 

2912 

1800 

4785 

1300 

2138 

1798 

1192 

1200 

1275 

5358 

1195 

1198 

1275 

1147 

1150 

1275 

1296 

1600 

1800 

1275 

1275 

1300 

1200 

1200 

1498 

0 

3400 

1460 

1500 

1275 

1275 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

3 

Best Tm 

1:43.484 

1:45.018 

1:45.086 

1:46.526 

1:46.791 

1:45.556 

1:47.465 

1:46.993 

1:47.398 

1:52.436 

1:53.091 

1:48.235 

1:48.084 

1:56.962 

2:23.316 

Total Tm 

15:22.389 

15:31.938 

15:32.346 

15:42.330 

15:43.480 

15:44.602 

15:46.126 

16:20.615 

16:20.971 

16:23.485 

16:27.262 

16:29.648 

16:29.784 

16:56.678 

10:27.716 

3:02.255 

Home Town 

Dover ID 

Portland OR 

New Westminster BC 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Gig Harbor,  WA 

Bellingham WA 

Shoreline WA 

Sammamish WA 

Shoreline WA 

Vashon WA 

Portland OR 

everett WA 

Bellevue WA 

Puyallup WA 

Fox Island WA 

Covington WA 

Sooke BC 

Duncan BC 

Florence OR 

tacoma WA 

Lake Tapps Wa 

Vancouver BC 

Beaverton OR 

Bothell WA 

Kirkland WA 

Liberty Lake Wa 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Carnation WA 

Seattle WA 

Issaquah WA 

Federal Way Wa 

Normandy Park WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/30/2019 1:14:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Mike Lawler, Ward Bettes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

9.549 

Avg. Speed 

61.471 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.484 

Best Speed 

78.273 

Best Lap by 

48 - Kevin Shaha 

 

2019 Spring Sprints 

Group 1 

Race 5 

Race started at 14:05:03 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/28/2019 02:05 PM 

 Sovren Spring Sprints


